## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.22

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25967/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2023 in FAST No. 19792/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

**VICE CHANCELLOR** 

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IX

**VERSUS** 

AJIT BALIRAM MANE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.242324/2024-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** IN FILING IA and No.242322/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.242326/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IΑ No.242327/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING CURING THE DEFECTS )

Item No.62

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26030/2024

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 22 I.E. D.No. 25967/2024] --No.242810/2024-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** and IΑ ΙN FILING IΑ No.242809/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT **FILING** No.242811/2024-EXEMPTION FROM 0.T. and IA No.242812/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN **REFILING** CURING **DEFECTS** )

Date: 25-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Sagar N. Pahune Patil, Adv.

Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official translation and c/c of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] NO.22979/2024.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay on the operation of the impugned order(s).

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**