SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15777-15778/2024

VICE CHANCELLOR PUNYASHLOK AHILYADEVI HOLKAR SOLAPUR UNIVERSITYPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARUDDIN KARMALI MULANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 165699/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20124/2024 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 22979/2024 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 22969/2024 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26414/2024 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 26369/2024 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26379/2024 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26940/2024 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26941/2024 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 28445/2024 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 29864/2024 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 29868/2024 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 31106/2024 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 31105/2024 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 31107/2024 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 770/2025 (IX)

IA No. 298961/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 298958/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / **CURING THE DEFECTS**

IA No. 298962/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 298959/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 766/2025 (IX) SLP(C) No. 764/2025 (IX)

Date: 20-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.

Ms. Harsimran Kaur Rai, Adv. Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15777-15778/2024

Common respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on common respondent no.3 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh particulars in respect of common respondent no.2 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SLP(C) No. 20124/2024

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.2 is granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 14.04.2025.

SLP(C) No. 22979/2024

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 22969/2024

Service is complete on both the respondents but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 26414/2024

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.1 and 2.

List again on 14.04.2025.

SLP(C) No. 26369/2024

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 and 6 to 11 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.1, 2, 4 and 5.

List again on 14.04.2025.

SLP(C) No. 26379/2024

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 5, 7,10 to 12 and 17 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent nos.6, 8, 13 and 16.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.9.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent nos.14 and 15.

List again on 14.04.2025.

SLP(C) No. 26940/2024

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

Await service in respect of respondent nos. 4 and 5.

List again on 14.04.2025.

SLP(C) No. 26941/2024

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 28445/2024

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.1(dead).

List again on 14.04.2025.

SLP(C) No. 29864/2024

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 29868/2024

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 31106/2024

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent no.1.

List again on 14.04.2025.

SLP(C) No. 31105/2024

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1, 2, 4, 6 to 13, 15, 17 to 20 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent nos.3, 5, 14, 16.

List again on 14.04.2025.

SLP(C) No. 31107/2024

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,2,4 to 6 and 9 to 11 but none has entered appearance.

Await service in respect of respondent nos. 3,7 and 8.

List again on 14.04.2025.

SLP(C) No. 770/2025

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 766/2025

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 6 and 8 to 18 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent no.7.

List again on 14.04.2025.

SLP(C) No. 764/2025

Service is complete on both the respondents but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ