## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item 34

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9783/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2023 in FA No. 418/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

NURUDDIN KARMALI MULANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s) IA No. 55095/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING <a href="Item 69">Item 69</a> SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8820/2025 [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.34 I.E. D.No. 9783/2025] IA No. 58704/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date: 07-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.

Ms. Harsimran Kaur Rai, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Didwania, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.

Ms. Harsimran Kaur Rai, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Didwania, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions, as well as on the applications for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP [C] Nos.15777-15778/2024.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (POONAM VAID) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR